Buyer, in consideration for the transfer and delivery to it of the Acquired Assets as herein provided, will, in addition to the assumption of 
liabilities set forth in Section 1.5(a) below, pay to Sellers at the Closing (as defined below) the  

sum of Ten Million Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($10,390,000) (the “ Closing Purchase Price ”) in the following forms:  

(a) the sum of Four Million Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($4,515,000) in cash (“ Cash Purchase Price ”), to be 
delivered by bank wire transfer to such account as Sellers shall designate to Buyer in writing at least three (3) business days prior to the 
Closing Date; and  

(b) the number of common units (the “ Units ”) of StoneMor Partners L.P. (“ SPLP ”) equal in value to Five Million Eight Hundred 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($5,875,000), in the aggregate, based on the closing price per unit of SPLP’s common units on NASDAQ 
Global Markets for the second business day immediately preceding the Closing Date (as such closing price is reported on 
www.nasdaq.com) which shall be issued/delivered to an affiliate of Sellers, SCI New Mexico Funeral Services, Inc., a New Mexico

[...]

On the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement, 
Buyer, in consideration for the transfer and delivery to it of the Acquired Assets as herein provided, will, in addition to the assumption of 
liabilities set forth in Section 1.5(a) below, pay to Seller at the Closing (as defined below) the sum of Four Hundred Forty Six Thousand 
Dollars ($446,000) (the “ Closing Purchase Price ”) in cash (“ Cash Purchase Price ”), to be delivered by bank wire transfer to such account 
as Seller and SCI shall designate to Buyer in writing at least three business days prior to the Closing Date.  

Section 1.4 Intentionally Omitted.